## 118000339357

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(200,000 2,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,00
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300319182923

10/03/18--01017--009 \*\*180.00

18 OCT 17 AM II: 14

OCT 1 8 2018

T SCHROEDER

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
The Bow Tie Art Gallery, L.L.C.	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the printing address and street address of the printing and the printing address of the printing address and street address address and street address address address address and street address address address address address address address address address	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
519 NW 1st Avenue	13160 SW 13th Street
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301	Davie, FL 33325
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the re  Daphne M. Pitts	ered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
Name N. Fitts	<del></del>
rane	
13160 SW 13th Street	
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)
Davie	FL 33325
City	Zip
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capaci statutes relating to the proper and complete p	accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as ity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all verformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and istered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S   A Putto  ature (REQUIRED)
(CONTINU	JED)

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member		
"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	Gregory L. Pitts	
	13160 SW 13th Street	
	Davie, FL 33325	
MGR	Daphne M. Pitts	
<u> </u>	13160 SW 13th Street	
	Davie, FL 33325	
		<del></del>
		4
		<u> </u>
		<u> </u>
(Use attachment if necessary)		
		<u>;;</u> –1
		·"( <b>&gt;</b>
DECEMBER ON THE SE		
<b>FICLE V:</b> Other provisions, if any.		23. <del>T</del>
		<del> </del>

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Daphne M. Pitts

Typed or printed name of signee

## Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)